BASKETBALL

wwew BRUNSWICK

U18 Boys Provincial
Championships Schedules



March 22-23, 2025

Division #1  Host Team:
SATURDAY Home

Game #1 NXT Level

Game #2 Takeoff

Game #3 Basketball Dieppe
Game #4 SZA

Game #5 Red Storm

SUNDAY

Game #6 Basketball Dieppe
Game #7 Red Storm

Game #8 Takeoff

Game #9 SZA

Game #10 NXT Level

Teams:

NXT Level
Basketball Dieppe
SZA

Takeoff

Red Storm

NXT Level

Visitor

Basketball Dieppe
SZA

Red Storm

NXT Level

Takeoff

SZA

NXT Level
Basketball Dieppe
Red Storm
Takeoff

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00



March 22-23, 2025

Division #2
SATURDAY
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6

SUNDAY
Game #7
Game #8
Game #9
Game #10
Game #11

Host:

Home

Blue Storm - Pollard
Blue Storm - Vaughan
Milramichi Pulamoo
Bathurst Phantoms
East Coast Tropics
276 Elite

Ist A

1st B

3rd A
Loser #7
Winner #7

Pool A
Blue Storm - Pollard
East Coast Tropics

MIlramichi Pulamoo

Blue Storm

Visitor

East Coast Tropics
276 Elite

Blue Storm - Pollard
Blue Storm - Vaughan
Milramichi Pulamoo

Bathurst Phantoms

2nd B

2nd A

3rd B
Loser #8
Winner #8

Pool B
Blue Storm - Vaughan
276 Elite

Bathurst Phantoms

BASKETBALL
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Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00
5:45

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

Semi

Semi
Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



March 22-23, 2025

Division #3
SATURDAY
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6
Game #7

SUNDAY
Game #8
Game #9
Game #10
Game #11
Game #12

Host:

Home

Fundy

Big Baller Brand
Hampton

Grand Falls Knights
Campbellton Bruins
Chubrock Elite
McAdam/Harvey

Hampton
Fundy
3rd A
2nd A
Ist A

Pool A

Big Baller Brand
Chubrock Elite
Grand Falls Knights

Fundy Force
Visitor

Hampton
Chubrock Elite
McAdam/Harvey
Big Baller Brand
Fundy

Grand Falls Knights

Campbellton Bruins

Campbellton Bruins
McAdam/Harvey
3rd B

2nd B

1st B

Pool B

Fundy

Hampton
McAdam/Harvey

Campbellton Bruins

BASKETBALL
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Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00
5:45
7:30

9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00

5th Place
3rd Place
Championship



March 22-23, 2025

Division #4
SATURDAY
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6

SUNDAY
Game #7
Game #8
Game #9
Game #10
Game #11

Host:

Home

K's Port City Crushers
K's Port City Impact
Border Town Boyz
Vikings

RMBA Rec
Woodstock Thunder

Ist A

1st B

3rd A
Loser #7
Winner #7

Pool A
K's Port City Crushers
RMBA Rec

Border Town Boyz

K's Port City Crushers
Visitor

RMBA Rec
Woodstock Thunder
K's Port City Crushers
K's Port City Impact
Border Town Boyz

Vikings

2nd B

2nd A

3rd B
Loser #8
Winner #8

Pool B

K's Port City Impact
Woodstock Thunder
Vikings

BASKETBALL

vwies BRUNSWICK

Time
9:00
10:45
12:30
2:15
4:00
5:45

9:00
10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00

Semi

Semi
Consolation
3rd Place
Championship



