

U18 Boys Provincial Championships Schedules

March 22-23, 2025				
Division #1	Host Team:	NXT Level		
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	NXT Level	Basketball Dieppe	9:00	
Game #2	Takeoff	SZA	10:45	
Game #3	Basketball Dieppe	Red Storm	12:30	
Game #4	SZA	NXT Level	2:15	
Game #5	Red Storm	Takeoff	4:00	
SUNDAY				
Game #6	Basketball Dieppe	SZA	9:00	
Game #7	Red Storm	NXT Level	10:45	
Game #8	Takeoff	Basketball Dieppe	12:30	
Game #9	SZA	Red Storm	2:15	
Game #10	NXT Level	Takeoff	4:00	
	Teams:			
	NXT Level			
	Basketball Dieppe			
	SZA			
	Takeoff			
	Red Storm			



March 22-23, 2025					
Division #2	Host:	Blue Storm			
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time		
Game #1	Blue Storm - Pollard	East Coast Tropics	9:00		
Game #2	Blue Storm - Vaughan	276 Elite	10:45		
Game #3	MIramichi Pulamoo	Blue Storm - Pollard	12:30		
Game #4	Bathurst Phantoms	Blue Storm - Vaughan	2:15		
Game #5	East Coast Tropics	MIramichi Pulamoo	4:00		
Game #6	276 Elite	Bathurst Phantoms	5:45		
SUNDAY					
Game #7	1st A	2nd B	9:00	Semi	
Game #8	1st B	2nd A	10:45	Semi	
Game #9	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	Consolation	
Game #10	Loser #7	Loser #8	2:15	3rd Place	
Game #11	Winner #7	Winner #8	4:00	Championship	
	<u>Pool A</u>	Pool B			
	Blue Storm - Pollard	Blue Storm - Vaughan			
	East Coast Tropics	276 Elite			
	MIramichi Pulamoo	Bathurst Phantoms			



March 22-23,	2025			
Division #3	Host:	Fundy Force		
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time	
Game #1	Fundy	Hampton	9:00	
Game #2	Big Baller Brand	Chubrock Elite	10:45	
Game #3	Hampton	McAdam/Harvey	12:30	
Game #4	Grand Falls Knights	Big Baller Brand	2:15	
Game #5	Campbellton Bruins	Fundy	4:00	
Game #6	Chubrock Elite	Grand Falls Knights	5:45	
Game #7	McAdam/Harvey	Campbellton Bruins	7:30	
SUNDAY				
Game #8	Hampton	Campbellton Bruins	9:00	
Game #9	Fundy	McAdam/Harvey	10:45	
Game #10	3rd A	3rd B	12:30	5th Place
Game #11	2nd A	2nd B	2:15	3rd Place
Game #12	1st A	1st B	4:00	Championship
	Pool A	Pool B		
	Big Baller Brand	Fundy		
	Chubrock Elite	Hampton		
	Grand Falls Knights	McAdam/Harvey		
		Campbellton Bruins		



March 22-23, 2025					
Division #4	Host:	K's Port City Crushers			
SATURDAY	Home	Visitor	Time		
Game #1	K's Port City Crushers	RMBA Rec	9:00		
Game #2	K's Port City Impact	Woodstock Thunder	10:45		
Game #3	Border Town Boyz	K's Port City Crushers	12:30		
Game #4	Vikings	K's Port City Impact	2:15		
Game #5	RMBA Rec	Border Town Boyz	4:00		
Game #6	Woodstock Thunder	Vikings	5:45		
SUNDAY					
Game #7	1st A	2nd B	9:00	Semi	
Game #8	1st B	2nd A	10:30	Semi	
Game #9	3rd A	3rd B	12:00	Consolation	
Game #10	Loser #7	Loser #8	1:30	3rd Place	
Game #11	Winner #7	Winner #8	3:00	Championship	
	Pool A	Pool B			
	K's Port City Crushers	K's Port City Impact			
	RMBA Rec	Woodstock Thunder			
	Border Town Boyz	Vikings			

